GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE
O/o CONTROLLER GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1161
TO BE ANSWERED ON Monday, The 10" February, 2020
Magha 21, 1941(Saka)
“Payment by RuPay Cards”

1161. Shri KANUMURU RAGHU RAMA KRISHANA RAJU
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government is aware that RuPay debit cards being issued by the
banks are not working for payment in Bharatkosh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor; and

(c) whether any corrective action has been taken in this regard and if so, the details
thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (Finance & Corporate Affairs)
(Shri ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a)

RuPay debit Card having been enabled on Bharatkosh, no stakeholder has reported the
non working of RuPay debit cards for payments in Bharatkosh.

(b) & (c)

Not applicable in view of reply to (a) above.
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